TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM480624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Midwest Community Development Fund VII, L.L.C.		06/29/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLI Chicago, LLC	
Street Address:	1120 Windham Parkway	
City:	Romeoville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60446	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3616826	EFFECTIVE EFFICIENCY
Registration Number:	4568498	RECYCLETHISCARD
Serial Number:	86783899	PSA IMPACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** Michele M. Glessner Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=termination - midwest community develop. and PLI Chicago#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0360

900457092

source=termination - midwest community develop. and PLI Chicago#page2.tif source=termination - midwest community develop. and PLI Chicago#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0361

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 29, 2018, is made by Midwest Community Development Fund VII, L.L.C., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, PLI Chicago, LLC (as successor-by-merger to Production Services Associates, LLC, the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2016 at Reel 5913 and Frame 0319; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0362

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Midwest Community Development Fund VII, L.L.C., as Agent

By: Advantage Capital Community Development Fund, L.L.C., its Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0363

Schedule A

PLI CHICAGO, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

as successor-by-merger to PRODUCTION SERVICES ASSOCIATES, LLC (Minnesota Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date/Application Date	Registration Number/Application Number
effective efficiency	May 5, 2009	3,616,826
recyclethiscard	July 15, 2014	4,568,498
psa impact	October 9, 2015	86783899

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 07/05/2018